ASS, REC. I'V.	Ic)	a C53 MS61	90042071	TISd3-1	Indesetion
- Mi Verley	(rene Tan	ASSIGNM	ENT (Office)	7.1	erron 26/04/2019
Free Poin (Person)			Edil to:		
OD TO WS	/TP RES / OD RES /	SJG 5955G		Instited:	SANA 5122P 6484027
at Workshop n	5032 AMK	Ind. Park	AND 2 #01-28	Tel.	6484027
	7908525	the financial field of the financial formation and the first of the fi	Claim No:		102
Som lastred			Execus.		
Make of Veh				0.0	IA 06/3/19
	REP. / REV 24 HR	S YRS'			(1) D. Fadoureups
Date/Time:		Person Contacted		Vehi	ick IN/OHT
Date/Time	Action/Instruction (STA 5956) STE GMS56/ Adder repair: LE	5mix 51229 151627336	NAMME		124 beg: 0613/9 124 beg: 06/3/19
	Submit 215 (\$ 4,160.00	Red - 29%)		1/5 1250, 14d
	Li	4-515,576.00 CH-512,424-00		abue	manto
	KE	CEIVED 0 0	MAT 2019		30/4/5019

10000	E-66	The Maria of State of the Maria
No.	SSERVED CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF	Finch / Trailer or
on provide the first	DTTS/EVA/INV/M9	11 + (-1) 1 - 10 1165
nen Samulatelle		
p 12 depta		1/ [4wi-
		spiresded 2658 Diade Insured/Std/MI/NA
		Englis
1 sile Te		JAYSR (92 484 00 7924
Character		ten tend Out Stair (Poor / Want
	Lacens	: Jesting Inordet Lammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Said to seed	13.00	Turan In Giber / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt Sc
probability of the court		Most Nil / SJRIm / STD A/Rim pe
Matarial Well		D -25 NEW7
	_ X	7.7
$(1\wedge du_{-1}+\ldots quell(1+n))$		N W Z
From The self had our		BS / DUN / EXHOVA / GY / FS / LIZA MIC OHT SU / PIR / SHMI /
repair at the fin	e of inspection	TOYOTYOKO or
that or Market Value:		Front / Bear /
BAAC Accident Provide	Consistent? Yes or No.	Edial min Blat min
XAA JURY Seen	Consistent? Yearn No.	Littal to min Littal Con 1 min
Lat Bepairs	days the Yes or No	110A U.O. 8/5//90 3/5
Euro non	v. 3 Val., Yes or No.	Survey hold at Soon Lee Chan
	- 885	Dos. of Domages (DA) Real LORS LIMS LUIC L'Rooftep or
CA CREVIBLE I	24 HRS Volude BH	
Trafo Pa	ison soutaided	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision
Tulo Time Action	inclination \$ 120	00-913000, 12days 5032 HM/K halke 2

RECEIVED 1 5 APR 2019

Chicken + Park		Days Of Repair: 10 Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Error transportation	
	Ad	ld Fee: san hop 15	1 571 9	
Copen Leanning PRO	.,	the constant	1.10-4	
Lump and Thirty		yy	4	1
			14/00/15	

Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Accounts (LKKAuto) <account@lkkauto.com>

Sent:

Friday, 26 April 2019 10:15 AM

To:

Admin-D (LKKAuto); Celine Fong (LKKAuto); assignments

Cc:

Accounts (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Report Send Back Alerts - SJG5955G (TP)

DearNivitha.

FYNA Please...

Pen	ding for Sur	vey Report-CS3/MSG	519004267/T1CD3S2	
20	25 Apr 2019 20:51	Ins Send Back Adj Rpt	Please see our instructions in our email of this evening to prepare pa per survey report	[I] Irene Tan Gek Ing
21	25 Apr 2019 20:51	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2019/04/29	[I] Merimen Administrator
22	25 Apr 2019 20:51	Adj Mandate Set	Maintained.	[I] Merimen Administrator

Thank You

Best Regards,

SuthaShelia (Shelia) | Accounts Dept.

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: **6841 1891** | email: <u>account@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6844-8805 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Do-Not-Reply [mailto:do-not-reply@merimen.com]

Sent: Thursday, 25 April 2019 9:00 PM

To: account@lkkauto.com

Subject: Report Send Back Alerts - SJG5955G (TP)

Dear Sir / Madam.

Please login to Merimen Online at www.merimen.com.sg for more information.

Thanks,

The Merimen Team



This email has been checked for viruses by AVG antivirus software. www.avg.com

Irene Tan

From:

Irene Tan

Sent:

Thursday, 25 April, 2019 8:49 PM

To:

Veron Chen (LKKAuto); Olivia Lau (LKKAuto); Admin-D (LKKAuto); Denise Tay

(LKKAuto)

Shiau Chan (LKKAuto); Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto)

Subject:

Please prepare paper survey report on SJG5955G; Our claim no.: 587102/IT

Importance:

High

URGENT

Good evening Veron,

We refer to your PRI report dated 24.4.19.

- 1) On an urgent basis, please scan and email to us the balance PARF and COE of the subject 3rd party's vehicle no.: SJG5955G which is already more than 10 years old at the time of the accident on 6.3.19 to show whether its car owner has renewed and extended the COE; and
- Please prepare and upload your paper survey report asap and/or within the next 14 days by 9.5.19.

Irene Tan

Senior Executive, Motor Claims Services

D: +65 6594 2541 |F: +65 6225 7402 | Irene_tan@sg.msig-asia.com



MSIG

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd 16 Raffles Quay, #24-01 Hong Leong Building, Singapore 048581 | T: +65 6220

9644 | F: +65 6225 6371 | Co. Reg. No. 200412212G | msig.com.sg



A Member of MS&AD INSURANCE GROUP

Our Ref. Your Ref. : RSS/1903-7121 (SLC)(PD)

587102

W: Natalie Ng

E : natalie_ng@rssolomon.com

23 April 2019





R. S. SOLOMON LLC ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS

MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

No. 4 Shenton Way #21-01 SGX Centre Singapore 068807

Attn: Motor Claims Dept

By PDX: 8173 WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sirs,

Y AWAY

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJG5955G & SMA5122P ALONG TAMPINES EXPRESSWAY CHANGI TOWARDS PUNGGOL ON 6TH MARCH 2019 AT ABOUT 1820HRS

We act for Satteda Bte Nasir Ahmad ("our client"), owner of vehicle registration no. SJG5955G, and refer to the above-captioned matter.

2. We are instructed that you are the insurers of vehicle registration no. SMA5122P at the material time. We are further instructed that the aforesaid accident was caused solely by your insured and/or insured driver's negligence in her/his driving, controlling and/or management of the said vehicle. As a result of the accident, our Client's vehicle was damaged and it's has been put to loss and expense, particulars of which are as follows:-

(a) Cost of Repair	S	14,510.00
(b) Loss of use for 18 working days at \$80.00 per day	S	1,440.00
(i.e. including two days for Pre-repair survey)		
(c) Survey report fee	\$	875.00
(d) GIA report & search fees	S	29.00
(e) LTA search fee	\$	7.49
(f) Costs	\$	900.00
(g) Transport, Xerox, postages & Other Incidentals	\$	50.00
Total:	\$	17,811.49

- We enclose herewith copies of the following documents in support of our Clients' claim:-
 - (a) Final Repair Bill No. B4481 by Soon Lee Choon Auto Services Pte Ltd;
 - (b) Survey Report with Invoice No. 190016 from RW Automotive Appraisers Services;
 - (c) GIA report lodged by our client;
 - (d) GIA report lodged by your insured/insured driver with payment advice for search and report fees:
 - (e) LTA search result with payment advice; and
 - (f) 160 coloured photographs depicting damages to our clients' vehicle registration No. SJG5955G.

...2

Our Ref.

: RSS/1903-7121 (SLC)(PD)

Your Ref.

W: Natalie Ng

E : natalie_ng@rssolomon.com

23 April 2019



PAGE 2

4. TAKE NOTICE that unless we receive your acknowledgement of receipt to this letter and enclosures within fourteen (14) days from the date hereof, our Client will have no alternative but to commence proceedings against your insured and/or its driver without further notice to you.

Yours faithfully,

RSSolomon

R. S. SOLOMON LLC

ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS

Encl.

Ce: TAN TECK PENG

Blk 343 Tampines Street 33

#09-308

Singapore 520343

BY CERTIFICATE OF POSTING WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Note to insured and/or the driver: No enclosures have been provided to you; should you require copies of the afore-mentioned enclosures, please contact our office.

<u>TAKE NOTICE</u> that if you have a counterclaim against our Client arising out of the above-captioned accident, you are required to send us a letter giving full particulars of the counterclaim together with all relevant supporting documents within 8 weeks of you receiving this letter.

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT	
Date Of Report	07/03/2019 10:34	
Date Of Accident	06/03/2019 18:20	
Exact Location Of Accident	TPE CHANGI TWDS PUNGGOL	
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE	
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE	

	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE	
Vehicle Registration Number	SJG5955G	
Insured/Policyholder		
Name Of Registered Owner	SATTEDA BTE NASIR AHMAD	
NRIC No	S1594648B	
Email Address	NOEMAIL	

 Mobile Phone No
 (LOCAL) +65-98578592

 Alternative Phone No
 OTHERS-98578592

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer MITSUBISHI
Model LANCER EX

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

y NO

If No, Please state action to be taken THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number 5037676695-09

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ BIN ROSLAN

 NRIC No
 \$9026944E

 Date Of Birth
 27/07/1990

 Occupation
 OUTDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 05/11/2012

Driving Experience 6 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-90665892

Fax Number

Contact Number

EMail Address NOEMAIL

BLK 306 YISHUN CTRL Address

#02-187

760306 Postcode

NO Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company

CHILDREN If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident CHAIN COLLISION

Weather Conditions CLEAR Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

ambulance?

Passenger 1

3

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

2

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

NAME:

: FEODORE

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

I WAS TRAVELLING ALONG TPE TOWARDS PUNGGOL. AS I APPROACHED THE TAMPINES AVE 10 FLYOVER, THE TRAFFIC BEGAN TO SLOW DOWN, THE VEHICLE IN FRONT (SFN 2733 K) CAME TO A STOP AND I STOPPED MY VEHICLE TOO. SUDDENLY A GREAT IMPACT HIT ONTO MY VEHICLE AND CAUSING MY VEHICLE TO MOVE FORWARD AND COLLIDED INTO VEHICLE C. THE VEHICLE THAT COLLIDED INTO MY VEHICLE IS SMA 5122 P. I AM LODGING THIS REPORT TO CLAIM AGAINST THE INSURANCE OF SMA 5122 P.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES Was there any video captured by Car Camera? NO Was there any audio recorded?

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number SMA5122P

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver TAN TECK PENG

NRIC/Passport Number

S1675404H

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number

SFN2733K

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

PRIVATE CAR

CHANDHIRU BALASUBRAMANIAM

S9245705B

Sketch Plan Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misroprosentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The laster and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the longment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand: acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehiclets) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the [Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Palicyholdes's lugnature

Date & Time.

Driver's Sunature

til drive is not the policyholder)

Date & Time

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

NRIC/FIN NO

KETCH PLAN	10 mm - 10 mm
7. 3	A-27659556.
3 %	B-SmA 5122 P.
3 72	1 A C2FN 2733 K
7 63	
sings tower to the the	1 18
250	
223	
7 4	
	OF THE ACCIDENT
I was travelling	along TPE towards punggol, As 1
	(00 / 1
approached the	Tampines Are 10 flyover, the traffic began
1.	
lo Plow dow	n, the vahicle in front (SFN 2738 K)
come to a st	p and I stopped my relicle too. Inclosent
a grout imp	pact bit onto my rehicle and consig my
سره مر حل بارزاره،	e privard and collide ruto nehicle .
YELLU TO MOU	popular apr winde into we held &
The vehicle +	at collided into my relicle is smitsi
I am lodging +	his report to claim against the retulance
0	0
Oh 8mA 5127	P.
<u> </u>	
.,	
DECLARATION	
/We deplate the foregoing partie	rulars are true in every respect.
	(h - A
Policyholder's Signature	Oriver's Signature Repositing Centre Passonne's Signature
Date & Time	(If priver is not the policyholder) Name.
	Date & Time: NBIC/FIN No.

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle Vehicle Owner Particulars Singapore NRIC Owner ID Type: 4648B Owner ID: Vehicle Details SJG5955G Vehicle No.: Vehicle to be Exported: No 29 Apr 2019 Intended Deregistration Date: MITSUBISHI Vehicle Make: LANCER 1.5 MIVEC Vehicle Model: GLS 4A/T Black Primary Colour: 2008 Manufacturing Year: 4A910102025 Engine No.: JMYSRCY2A8U007904 Chassis No.: 80.0 kW (107 bhp) Maximum Power Output: \$16,230.00 Open Market Value: 09 Jul 2008 Original Registration Date: 09 Jul 2008 First Registration Date: Transfer Count: \$15,532.00 Actual ARF Paid:

PARF Rebate Amount: \$0.00 Intended COE Rebate Details 08 Jul 2023 COE Expiry Date:

Intended PARF Rebate Details

E - Open Category COE Category:

Forfeited

COE Period(Years): 5

\$18,583.00 PQP Paid: COE Rebate Amount: \$15,576.00

\$15,576.00 **Total Rebate Amount:**

Message

PARF Eligibility:

Date:

PARF Eligibility Expiry

Please note that the 5-year COE for this vehicle cannot be further renewed. The vehicle must be de-registered upon COE expiry or when the vehicle reaches its statutory lifespan (if applicable), whichever is earlier.

The information contained herein is correct as at 29 Apr 2019

MV- \$28K

SGCARMART.COM

Login Sign up

New Cars

Used Cars

Sell My Car

Directory

Products

Insurance

Articles

Forum

Resources



CONNECTING CAR BUYERS & SELLERS.

We'll handle your loans, insurance & other paperwork for FREE.

Find out more



Price Range

Depreciation

> 10 year(s) of Vehicle Type

Map

Advanced Search

DIRECT OWNER

Home » Used Cars » Direct Owners » Mitsubishi Lancer EX 1.5A GLS (COE till 11/2023)

Mitsubishi Lancer EX 1.5A GLS (COE till 11/2023)

Mid-Sized Sedan

Overview	Financial	Insurance	Accessories	Similar	Research	Photos
Price	\$30,300					
Depreciation ①	\$6,690 /yr	60	Reg Date	e	07-Nov-2008 (4yrs 6mths 8days	COE left)
Mileage	122,800 k	m (11.7k /yr)	Manufac	ctured ①	2008	
Road Tax 🗇	\$752 /yr		Transmi	ssion	Auto	
Dereg Value 🗇	\$13,429 a	s of today (char	ge) OMV 🗇		\$16,470	
COE ①	\$14,835		ARF ①		\$16,470	
Engine Cap	1,499 cc		Power		80.0 kW (107 bhp)	
Curb Weight 🕜	1,313 kg		No. of C	wners 🖑	3	

Features

Type of Vehicle

1.5 MIVEC Engine, 107BHP. Auto Headlights, Auto Rain Sensors, Fog Lights, Keyless Entry/Start/Stop, ABS, Airbags And Spoiler. View specs of the Mitsubishi Lancer EX (2008-2017)

Original, No Mods. Ralliart/GT-S Front Kit With Silver Outlines. Pivot 3-Drive Electronic Throttle For Freedom Of Desired Acceleration Mode.

Description

Awesome! Mechanic Certified Accident-Free! Pristine Engine, Exterior And Interior (All 9 Of 10). Comprehensively Serviced And Maintained By Lancer Afficiano. New Cam/Crank Sensor, Bosch Q85L Battery. New Auto-trans Gasket And Filter, Aircon Filter, Engine Flush And Protect, Brake Flush And Fluid, High Demand Unit. See And Test To Believe! WhatsApp Or Call After 6 PM. Thanks.

Category

COE Car, Direct Owner Sale

Status

Available

Resources



Vehicle Evaluation

Afraid of lemons? Request to have this car evaluated professionally. Find out more



Find out the market value of your existing car for free. Get started

Posted on: 22-Mar-2019 | Last Updated on: 29-Apr-2019

Upfront Payment Transfer Fee

\$25

Compare

\$9,090 (change)

Maximum 70% Loan



















Shortlist Compare Add note More Actions Report Error

Seller Information

Contact Person(s)

Jay

Contact No.

97340703

Enquiry

Contact Seller

ESSENTIAL TRANSACTION FORMS

a Indemnity form

» Sales agreement

» Hand-over form

» Ownership Transfer



» more Financial info

GET HELP WITH PAPERWORK

CONNECT

sgCarMart Connect handles your transaction paperwork - send us your completed Seles Agreement, and we'll help with Car Loans, Insurance, Payments & Ownership Transfer. FREE for all sgCarMart Advertised Vehicles.

Upload your Sales Agreement

Read our 8 Step Guide for Direct Buyers & Sellers





Accident Photo



Accident Photo



Accident Photo





SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Occupation

Gender

Date Of Driving Pass

Driving Experience

Mobile Number

Fax Number Contact Number

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available
 aforesaid.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	07/03/2019 09:55
Date Of Accident	06/03/2019 18:15
Exact Location Of Accident	TPE (SLE) AFTER TAMPINES AVE 10 EXIT
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
D	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SMA5122P
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	TAN TECK PENG
NRIC No	S1675404H
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-97905657
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-97905657
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	HONDA
Model	ODYSSEY HYBRID 2.0 ABSOLUTE CVT
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at ime of accident	
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy or repair to your vehicle?	YES
f No, Please state action to be taken	
/ehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
nsurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
ype Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	A29085252QMY
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
lame of Driver	TAN TECK PENG
IRIC No	S1675404H
ate Of Birth	28/08/1964

INDOOR

MALE

NOEMAIL

29/11/1989

29 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS

(LOCAL) +65-97905657

OFFICE-97905657

Page 1 of 17

Address BLK 343 TAMPINES STREET 33

#09-308

Postcode 520343

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

.

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

-

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident CHAIN COLLISION

Weather Conditions CLEAR
Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

3

Was any body injured in the Accident? YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged? YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

3

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

NAME:

: JEREMY TAN CHIAW KIM

GENDER: : MALE

Passenger 2

NAME:

: TAN TING XUAN, DARYL

GENDER: : MALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

YES

Police Station Name CHANGI NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE

Police Station Address ROAD: 9 SIMEI STREET 2 , POSTCODE: 529914 , COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact TEL NO: 1800-5872999 - FAX NO: 65872900

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

NO

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES Was there any video captured by Car Camera? NO

Was there any audio recorded?

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SJG5955G

NO

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver CHANDHIRU BALASUBRAMANIAM

NRIC/Passport Number

S9245705B

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

2

Passenger 1

NAME:

GENDER:

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number

SFN2733K

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ BIN ROSLAN

NRIC/Passport Number

S9026944E

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1 JEREMY TAN CHIAW KIM

Name

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

BODY

Injured person in which vehicle?

SMA5122P

Were seat belts worn?

YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address Postcode

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 2

Name

TAN TING XUAN, DARYL

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

BODY

Injured person in which vehicle?

SMA5122P

Were seat belts worn?

YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

Accident Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1 Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2 This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3 Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u> Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4 The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6 The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7 By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8 Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that.

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident [all Insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages), and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed.
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

Accident Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN		
	Tre carl	a MASTON P 1 106 TOTAL C STAIRTINE
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCE		
DECLAPATION		
DECLARATION I/We declare the foregoing partic	ulars are true in every respect.	
Policyholder's Signature Date & Time	Oriver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:	Reporting Centre Personnell's Signature Name: NRIC/FIN No.

NRIC/FIN No.:

Annex D

NOTICE OF REPORTING

This is to confirm that <u>Tan Teck Peng (contact number: 97905657)</u>, NRIC/FIN <u>S1675404H</u>, has reported to the Police a non-injury traffic accident which occurred at <u>TPE towards SLE (5km)</u> on <u>06/03/2019</u> at <u>1815hrs</u> involving the following

Vehicles: 1) SMA5122P (Complainant) 2) SJG5955G (Other party)

- On 06/03/2019 at about 1815hrs, I was driving a car (SMA5122P) along lane I of TPE(SLE) along the 5KM mark. The car (SJG5955G) in front of me came to a complete halt without prior notice. As a result, I was not able to stop in time and collided into the rear of the car (SMA5122P).
- 2 The particulars of the car driver are as follows: Muhammad Shafiq Bin Roslan, S9026944E. There were also two passengers with me during the incident. Their particulars are: 1) Jeremy Tan Chiaw Kim, T0034938G, 2) Tan Ting Xuan, Daryl. Both passengers were given 2 days of MC.
- 3 There was no foreign vehicle involved; no one was conveyed to hospital.
- 4 If this accident was reported to the Police within 24 hours of its occurrence, then he/she has complied with Sec 84(2) of the Road Traffic Act, Cap 276.

5

Rank / Name of Issuing Officer: SSGT Siva Balan

Date: 07/03/2019 Time: 1320 hrs

S/D Ref: 38

Police Post / Unit: Changi NPC

Changi NPC No. 9 Simei Street 2 Singapore 529914 Tel: 1800-5872999

Scanned by CamScanner







